

### **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT						1814 Wilson Street Houston, TX 77019-5550								
DATE SIGNED BY SEL	LEF	AN S	ID I	S NO	TC	4 SI	JBSTITUTE FOR AI	NY I	NSF	PEC	ITION OF THE PROPERTY AS TIONS OR WARRANTIES THE , SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	ΒU	YE	R
Seller <u>√</u> is is not or	ccup	ying	the	Pro (	pert app	y. If roxi	unoccupied (by Selle mate date) or nev	er), h er o	ccup	long oied	since Seller has occupied the P the Property	rope	erty	?
Section 1. The Proper	ty ha	as tl	h <b>e it</b> ish tl	ems	ma ms	rke to be	d below: (Mark Yes	<b>(Y)</b> , ct wi	<b>No</b> Il det	(N), termi	or Unknown (U).) ne which items will & will not convey			
Item	Υ	N	U		Ite	m		Y	N	U	Item	Υ	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	J		_ <u>-</u> _				Propane Gas:			J	Pump: sump grinder			V
Carbon Monoxide Det.	<b>-</b>		1				mmunity (Captive)			V	Rain Gutters			
Ceiling Fans	1		<del>'</del>				Property			V	Range/Stove		X	
Cooktop	1.7					t Tu			<b></b>	Ž	Roof/Attic Vents			1
Dishwasher	17						m System			V	Sauna			7
Disposal	7							V		ľ	Smoke Detector	7		<u> </u>
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		×.			Microwave Outdoor Grill				1		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired			V
Exhaust Fans					Pa	tio/E	Decking				Spa KS Mz		1/	7
Fences	1		l				ng System <	Х		$\overline{}$			Ĭ	<u> </u>
Fire Detection Equip.	V				Pool				V		TV Antenna			$\overline{}$
French Drain			1/				quipment		abla	,	Washer/Dryer Hookup			
Gas Fixtures	17						laint. Accessories		V		Window Screens	1		
Natural Gas Lines	✓				Po	ol H	Heater Public Sewer System x					7		
Item				Υ	N	U			Α	ddit	ional Information			
Central A/C				Ż		Ĕ	✓ electric gas	nur						
Central A/C  Evaporative Coolers  Velectric gas number of units: 1  velectric gas number of units: 1														
Wall/Window AC Units / number of units:														
Attic Fan(s)						7	if yes, describe:		1					
Central Heat				<b>V</b>	4		electric /gas	nur	nber	of u	inits: 1	1-00-100	-	
Other Heat					<b>√</b>		if yes, describe:							
Oven		***************************************		J			number of oyens:	1		el	ectric Vgas other:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fireplace & Chimney				V			wood V gas logsmockother:							
Carport					V				che	d	à			
Garage				<b>V</b>			✓ attached not attached							
Garage Door Openers				1			number of units: 1 number of remotes: 1							
Satellite Dish & Controls					ownedlease									
Security System						owned _/lease	d fro	m: ,	XFIL	ity				
Solar Panels						owned lease	d fro	m: _					878	
Water Heater				/			electric √gas	0	her:	Tai	<sub>ል</sub> ለ-ሬያኝ number of units: _ <u>ፈ</u>			
Water Softener					V		ownedlease	d fro	m:					*
Other Leased Items(s)					Х		if yes, describe:							¢~:
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19			Initia	iled l	y: B	uyer	;,a	nd S	eller	: <u> </u>	<u>K</u> , <u>NK</u> Pa	ige 1	of	6

Phone: 2814407900

Fax: 2813557500

Karan Singh &

# 1814 Wilson Street

Concerning the Property at					Houston, IX	770	19-5550				
			Vautomatic manual areas covered: hruss infront of home								
				if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)							
Water supply provided by:	/city	well MID	~~		unknown V	othe	r. HOA pays for water				
Was the Property built befor	e 1978?	ves Vno	oc	know	_ uniknown	- 00110					
(If you complete sign s	and attack	1 TYP. 1006 A	anca	rnina	Dad-hacad na	aint hs	azarde i				
Roof Type: Shahelee			0,,,00	Age:	20 year	5. N	g placed over existing shingles	xima	ıte)		
Is there an overlay roof c	overing (	on the Prope	rty (s	shingl	es or roof co	overin	g placed over existing shingles	or	roof		
covering)?yes 🗸 no	unknown	•	, ,	Ŭ							
Are you (Seller) aware of a	ny of the	items listed in	n this	Sect	ion 1 that are	not ii	n working condition, that have de	fects	s. or		
are need of repair?yes_	no If ve	s. describe (a	attach	addil	ional sheets i	f nece	essary):		,		
,	<u></u> , .	, (-							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Section 2. Are you (Seller	r) aware	of any defect	ts or	malfu	ınctions in a	nv of	the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if	vou	are		
aware and No (N) if you ar								•			
Item	YN	Item		<del> </del>		YN	Item	TY	N		
Basement		Floors				   	Sidewalks	+			
Ceilings	1 1	Foundati	on / S	Slab(s	,	<del>  ŭ</del>	<del>,</del>		Ť		
Doors	<del>    "/</del>	Interior V		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		7	+			
Driveways		Lighting		res		17	/	+			
Electrical Systems		Plumbing				1	d	+	+-1		
Exterior Walls		Roof	9 0 9 0				d *	+	$\dagger = \dagger$		
Land the second		L				<u>_</u>	J " L				
If the answer to any of the it	61115 111 36	ection 2 is yes	, exp	nann (d	illacii addilloi	iai Sili	eets ii riecessary).				
Casting 2 Are you /Calley	.\	-££ 4b -	falla		eenditiens?	/Max	k Voc (V) if you are aware and		1) :£		
you are not aware.)	) aware	or any or the	10110	wing	conditions?	(IVIAI)	k Yes (Y) if you are aware and	40 (II	4) 11		
			TV	T KI	Condition			ΤΥ	TAL		
Condition Aluminum Wiring			Y	N	Radon Ga			+	N V		
			-	<del>  '</del>		>	**************************************	+	+		
Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wilt					Settling Soil Mover	nont			V		
	777-767-1						cture or Pits		13		
Endangered Species/Habita	t on Prop	erty					*	-	1		
Fault Lines			-	-			orage Tanks		┿		
Hazardous or Toxic Waste				14	Unplatted			+	14		
Improper Drainage				\	Unrecorde			+-	1		
Intermittent or Weather Spri	ngs			\			yde Insulation Not Due to a Flood Event		V		
Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-E	) 1 D4		-	14					V		
		Hazaros			Wetlands of Wood Rot		pperty	+	H		
Encroachments onto the Pro		$\vdash$			n of termites or other wood		+				
Improvements encroaching	on otners	property			1						
Leaded in Distanta Distant			-		destroying						
Located in Historic District		14			ent for termites or WDI		+				
Historic Property Designatio		\			or WDI damage repaired		14				
Previous Foundation Repair		N	Previous F				14				
Previous Roof Repairs				$\mathbb{H}$			damage needing repair		$ \mathcal{A} $		
Previous Other Structural Repairs						ckable	e Main Drain in Pool/Hot				
Decision Has of Decision 5	w N/ *				Tub/Spa*				لہلا		
Previous Use of Premises for of Methamphetamine	or ivianuta	iciure									
o monantino allino				1			•				

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_, and Seller: \_\_\_\_, \_\_\_ and Seller: \_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ www.lwolf.com

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zlpForm Edition) 231 Shearson Cr. Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1T 1J5 www.lwolf.com

Page 2 of 6

Concernin	g the Property at			314 Wilson ston, TX 77		0 .'			
		ems in Section 3 is yes,	tion 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):						
*A sing	le blockable main dra	ain may cause a suction e	ntrapment haza	d for an indiv	/idual.	***************************************	***************************************		
which has	s not been previo	aware of any item, eq ously disclosed in thi	s notice?	yes ⊻no	on the I	Property that explain (attac	t is in need of repair, h additional sheets if		
		aware of any of the ole. Mark No (N) if you			Mark Yes	s (Y) if you a	are aware and check		
Y N	Drocont flood inc	uranaa aayaraga (if yas	attach TVD 1	111)					
		eurance coverage (if yes ig due to a failure or ervoir.		•	or a cor	ntrolled or e	mergency release of		
	Previous flooding	g due to a natural flood	event (if yes, a	ttach TXR 1	414).				
	Previous water TXR 1414).	penetration into a stru	cture on the	Property du	ue to√a r	natural flood	event (if yes, attach		
- <del> </del>		lypartly in a 100-y if yes, attach TXR 1414		(Special FI	ood Haza	ard Area-Zor	ne A, V, A99, AE AO,		
_ ~	Located wholl	ly partly in a 500-ye	ear floodplain (	Moderate F	lood Haz	ard Area-Zor	e X (shaded)).		
_ ∠		ly partly in a floodw		ch TXR 141	4).				
$-V_{/-}$		ly partly in a flood p							
	Located wholl	ly partly in a reserv	oir.						
If the answ We carr	er to any of the ab y flood insurar	ove is yes, explain (attance coverage for pe	ach additional s eace of mind	heets as ne	ecessary)				
					*				
*For pu	rposes of this notice.			1	***************************************	***************************************			
which i	s designated as Zon	s any area of land that: (A, ne A, V, A99, AE, AO, AF high risk of flooding; and (	I, VE, or AR on	the map, (B)	) has a oi	ne percent an	nual chance of flooding,		
area, и	hich is designated c	s any area of land that: (, on the map as Zone X (sl moderate risk of flooding.							
		a adjacent to a reservoir th tion under the managemen					the reservoir and that is		
		means the most recent fi surance Act of 1968 (42 U			y the Fed	leral Emergen	cy Management Agency		
of a rive	er or other watercour	that is identified on the flo se and the adjacent land a cumulatively increasing th	areas that must	be reserved i	for the disc	charge of a ba	se flood, also referred to		
"Reserv water o	oir" means a water in the real of the real of the runoff of the runoff of the runoff of the real of th	impoundment project ope water in a designated surf	ace area of land			-	that is intended to retain		
(TXR-1406)	09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and Seller:	<u>ハン</u> ,	NC	Page 3 of 6		

Concerning	the Property at <sub>.</sub>		<u> </u>	ouston, TX 7	77019-5550	)		
provider, i	ncluding the Na	eller) ever filed a d tional Flood Insurand	e Program (	(NFIP)?*	e to the yesno	Property If yes, exp	with any olain (attach	insurance additional
Even w	hen not required, t d low risk flood z	zones with mortgages fro the Federal Emergency I cones to purchase flood	Management /	Agency (FEMA)	) encourage	s homeowne	rs in high risl	k, moderate
Administra	ation (SBA) for	Seller) ever receiv flood damage to the	Property? _					
Section 8. not aware.		r) aware of any of the	e following?	(Mark Yes (	Y) if you a	re aware. M	lark No (N)	if you are
<u>Y</u> <u>N</u>		s, structural modification mits, or not in complian					cessary per	mits, with
<u>√</u>	Name of as Manager's r Fees or ass Any unpaid If the Prope	issociations or maintents sociation: KRJ markers Russell Murples sessments are: \$ 130 fees or assessment fourty is in more than one mation to this notice.	r the Property	_per_ <i>Yenv</i> y?yes(\$_	an	Phone: <u>7/</u> d are: <u>/</u> ma	3 - 783 - andatory no	voluntary
	Any common ar with others. If ye	rea (facilities such as p es, complete the follow al user fees for common	ing:					
	Any notices of v	violations of deed restri	ctions or gov	ernmental ord	linances af	ecting the c	ondition or u	use of the
		other legal proceeding closure, heirship, bank			cting the Pro	operty. (Inclu	udes, but is	not limited
_ \		ne Property except for to of the Property.	hose deaths	caused by: na	atural cause	es, suicide, d	or accident ι	ınrelated
	Any condition of	n the Property which m	naterially affe	cts the health	or safety o	f an individu	al.	
_ ✓	hazards such as If yes, attac	reatments, other than r s asbestos, radon, lead th any certificates or oth n (for example, certifica	d-based paint ner documen	t, urea-formald tation identifyi	dehyde, or ing the exte	mold. ent of the	ediate envir	onmental
		arvesting system locat an auxiliary water sou		operty that is I	arger than	500 gallons	and that use	es a public
_ 🗸	The Property is retailer.	s located in a propan	e gas syste	m service are	ea owned	by a propai	ne distributi	on system
	Any portion of the	he Property that is loca	ited in a grou	ndwater cons	ervation dis	trict or a sul	bsidence dis	strict.
If the answ	er to any of the it	ems in Section 8 is yes	s, explain (att	ach additiona	I sheets if r	ecessary): _		
(TXR-1406)	09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:	7	and Seller	r: 173 ,	NK		Page 4 of 6

1814 Wilson Street

	perty at	1814 Wilson Street Houston, TX 77019-5550							
ection 9. Seller	× has √has not a	tached a survey of the Propert	y.						
ersons who reg	gularly provide ins	, have you (Seller) receive pections and who are eith s?yesno If yes, attach	er licensed as inspect	ors or otherwis					
nspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages					
)4/08/2012	Property Tuspection	Jim Mortersen		40					
				f the Drenoth					
·	A buyer should c	above-cited reports as a reflection btain inspections from inspectors	s chosen by the buyer.	т іпе Рторепу.					
ection 11. Check	any tax exemption(s	) which you (Seller) currently c	laim for the Property: Disabled						
Wildlife Man	agement	Senior Citizen Agricultural a claim for damage, other the	Disabled Veteran						
Other:			Unknown						
nsurance claim or	a settlement or awa	eived proceeds for a claim ford in a legal proceeding) and not of the second of the se	ot used the proceeds to m	ake the repairs fo					
nsurance claim or which the claim wa	a settlement or award as made?yesn	o If yes, explain:	ot used the proceeds to m	ake the repairs for					
nsurance claim or which the claim was ection 14. Does to equirements of C	a settlement or awards made?yes vn the Property have whapter 766 of the Hea	rd in a legal proceeding) and no o lf yes, explain:	ot used the proceeds to m	ake the repairs fo					
section 14. Does to equirements of Control Attach additional statements of the control of the co	the Property have we hapter 766 of the Health and Safety of the Health and Safety fordance with the require formance, location, and portance, location, and portance with the sequire formance, location, and portance with the sequire formance with the sequire fo	of in a legal proceeding) and not of the second of the sec	led in accordance with the nown no yes. If no o	ne smoke detector unknown, explain moke detectors ling is located, equirements in					
*Chapter 766 of installed in accincluding performing and a buyer may refamily who will impairment from the seller to installer to insta	the Property have whapter 766 of the Health and Safety cordance with the require a seller to install sr I reside in the dwelling is malicensed physician; a stall smoke detectors for	o If yes, explain:o If yes, explai	led in accordance with the nown no yes. If no one working state in the area in which the dwell in not know the building code in the area in which the dwell in official for more information and if: (1) the buyer or a member we state, the buyer makes a written locations for installation. The	moke detectors lling is located, equirements in r of the buyer's of the hearing tten request for					
*Chapter 766 of installed in accincluding performation will impairment from the seller to inagree who will eller acknowledge	the Property have whapter 766 of the Health and Safety of the Health an	orking smoke detectors instal alth and Safety Code?*unking the building code in effection above or contact your local building code in locke detectors for the hearing impair is hearing-impaired; (2) the buyer givent (3) within 10 days after the effection of the hearing-impaired and specifies	led in accordance with the nown no yes. If no one in the area in which the dwell in not know the building code in the ing official for more information and if: (1) the buyer or a member set the seller written evidence we date, the buyer makes a written locations for installation. The of smoke detectors to install.	moke detectors ling is located, equirements in r of the buyer's of the hearing tten request for he parties may					
*Chapter 766 of installed in accincluding performing who will impairment from the seller to inagree who will seller acknowledge the broker(s), has in the seller to inagree who will seller acknowledge the broker(s), has in the seller to inagree who will seller acknowledge the broker(s), has in the seller to inagree who will seller acknowledge the broker(s), has in the seller acknowledge the broker(s), has in the seller acknowledge the broker(s), has in the seller acknowledge the seller acknowledge the broker(s).	the Property have whapter 766 of the Health and Safety of the Health an	orking smoke detectors installatth and Safety Code?*unknown above or contact your local build moke detectors for the hearing impairs the hearing-impaired; (2) the buyer given (3) within 10 days after the effective the hearing-impaired and specifies the smoke detectors and which branch in this notice are true to the best Seller to provide inaccurate infor	led in accordance with the nown no yes. If no one with the area in which the dwelling code in the area in which the dwelling official for more information and if: (1) the buyer or a member yes the seller written evidence we date, the buyer makes a written locations for installation. To do from the detectors to install. It of Seller's belief and that it mation or to omit any mater	moke detectors ling is located, equirements in r of the buyer's of the hearing tten request for he parties may					
*Chapter 766 of installed in accincluding performing who will impairment from the seller to inagree who will seller acknowledge	the Property have whapter 766 of the Health and Safety of the Health an	orking smoke detectors installatth and Safety Code?*unknown above or contact your local build moke detectors for the hearing impairs the hearing-impaired; (2) the buyer given (3) within 10 days after the effective the hearing-impaired and specifies the smoke detectors and which branch in this notice are true to the best Seller to provide inaccurate infor	led in accordance with the nown no yes. If no on	moke detectors ling is located, equirements in r of the buyer's of the hearing tten request for he parties may no person, includir ial information.					

#### 1814 Wilson Street Houston, TX 77019-5550

Concerning the Property at

#### ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov/SexOffenderRegistry">https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov/SexOffenderRegistry</a>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the	Property:
Electric: Discount Poncor Sewer: HOA-KRJ	phone #: <u>877-455-4674</u>
Sewer: HUA-KRJ	phone #: 7/3 - 600 - 4000
Water: _ / to A ー パパブ	phone #: 713 -600 - 4600
Cable: XFinty	phone #: 713 -600 - 4000 phone #: 17800 - XFINITY
Trash: HOA - KRJ	phone #: 713-600-4000
Natural Gas: Centerpoint	phone #: 713 -659 - 2 / / /
Phone Company:	/ phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet: XFinity	phone #: f-800-XFINITY
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Selle	er as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	·
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer: ,	and Seller: HS , NIC	Page 6 of 6



# Thank you for submitting an offer on our listing! Below, please find helpful information for completing your offer. We look forward to working with you!

# **CONTRACT/TITLE INFORMATION**

#### **Preferred Title Company**

Great American Title, Tracy Tisdel. 1455 West Loop South #100. 713-840-1700.

#### **Earnest Money**

A minimum of 1% of the sales price is preferred.

#### **Option Fee & Option Period**

A \$250 option fee is preferred for a 7 day option period.

#### **Exclusions**

Please be sure buyer signs the Exclusions List and that all exclusions are listed on Page 1 of the buyer's contract offer.

#### **Non-Realty Items**

If buyer is asking for any non-realty items to stay with the home, please be sure a Non-Realty Items Addendum is included with your offer, regardless of whether the items are listed on MLS as staying!

## **Preapproval Letter/Proof of Funds**

Please be sure to include the buyer's preapproval letter or proof of funds along with their offer. Please include buyer's lender information, if it is not on the preapproval letter itself.

# LISTING BROKER INFORMATION

RE/MAX Legends 5910 FM 2920, Suite A Spring, TX 77388 281-440-7900 – office 281-355-7500 – fax homes@thematthewsteam.com

Broker License #: 9005697

**Listing Agent:** Ronnie Matthews (License # 0199394) **Licensed Supervisor:** Heather Anderson (License #572638)